

Our Ref: 367/2023
JULY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

FOI REQUEST TO RADIOLOGY AND MRI DEPARTMENTS

Criteria Radiology MRI departments

Background. Reviewing on call MRI provision (8pm-8am)

Question.

Do you provide an MRI on call service?

No

Do you accept referrals ooh from other trusts, if so which ones?

NA as we do not have an OOH service

Do the requests have to be agreed by a Radiology consultant or registrar?

NA

How many radiographers are on the on call rota?

NA

Is the on call service provided by neuro radiographers only?

NA

What provisions do you have for compensatory rest the next day?

NA

Please provide average numbers of patients scanned per on call each month over the last year?

NA

How many of these patients scanned had a clinical history to rule out cauda Equina?

NA

Our Ref: 367/2023
JULY 2023